
 

2018 TERM DATES  

Celebrating 120 years (1898 – 2018) 

TERM 1 
Tuesday 16 January to Friday 23 March 

(Staff return on Friday 12 January; Grade 8s commence Orientation Programme on Sunday 14 January; 
Boarders return on Monday 15 January; Pupils return on Tuesday 16 January) 

Half-term: School closed on Friday 16 February and Monday 19 February 

Public Holiday: Wednesday 21 March (School day) 

High School Saturday Schools: 20 January (PA AGM, College lectures and Inter-grade Gala) and 3 March (Open Day) 
Prep School Saturday Schools: 20 January (PA AGM and Info Morning) and 3 February (Inter-house Gala) 

 

TERM 2 
Monday 16 April to Friday 22 June 

(Boarders return on Sunday 15 April; Staff and pupils return on Monday 16 April) 

Half-term: School closed on Friday 18 May and Monday 21 May 

Public Holidays: Friday 27 April (No School), Tuesday 1 May (School day) 

High School Saturday Schools: 21 April (Staff and Grade 11s only) and 5 May (Epworthian Day) 
Prep School Saturday Schools: 21 April (Staff only) and 5 May (Epworthian Day) 

 

TERM 3 
Monday 16 July to Friday 21 September 

(Boarders return on Sunday 15 July; Staff and pupils return on Monday 16 July) 

Half-term: School closed on Friday 17 August and Monday 20 August 

Public Holiday: Thursday 9 August (School day) 

High School Saturday Schools: 21 July (Staff only), 25 August (Grade 12 Trial exams) and  
Sunday 9 September (Grade 10 Vogue Clean-up) 

Prep School Saturday Schools: 21 July (Staff only) and 25 August (Inter-house Sport Day) 

 

TERM 4 
Tuesday 2 October to Friday 30 November 

(Boarders return on Monday 1 October; Staff and pupils return on Tuesday 2 October) 

Half-term: School closed on Monday 29 October 

High School Saturday Schools: 6 October (Staff only) and 24 November (End-of-year programme) 
Prep School Saturday Schools: 6 October (Staff only) and 10 November (New Pupils’ Day) 

Staff closing date: Tuesday 4 December 

Please note: Boarders flying from King Shaka Airport may leave school at 12 noon on closing days. 


